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WARNING
• This groomer is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children and pets
• Do not place device close to heating devices, fire, or under direct sunlight
• Check device before use. Do not use if there is any damage on the inside/outside of the trimmer 

and blades
• If your skin is sensitive, allergic to cosmetics, or easily irritated when shaving, please test device 

on small area before using
• Do not dismantle 
• For hygiene reasons, do not share this device with other people
• Do not use with shaving gel or foam

BATTERY WARNINGS 
• Keep away from children. If swallowed, promptly see doctor
• Do not install backwards, charge, put on fire or mix with used or other battery types – 

may explode or leak causing injury
• Do not use if battery is leaking or damaged.

PRODUCT FEATURES 
• Eyebrow Trimmer
• Nose & Ear Hair Trimmer
• On / Off Button
• Battery Compartment 
• Cleaning brush
• Protective Cover

BATTERY INSERTION / REMOVAL
• Change battery in a dry place 
• Refer to visual A for guidance
• Open: Grab the upper section with one hand and the bottom section (battery cover) with 

the other hand, and then twist counterclockwise and pull to open battery compartment.
• Insert: Orient the “+” end of battery towards the bottom of the device (the visible side). 

Use AA battery only
• Close: “Replace bottom section (battery cover) and then twist to secure. Ensure line 

markers align”
• To start the device – press the orange button

GENERAL USAGE INSTRUCTIONS
• Refer to visual B for guidance
• Attach desired hair trimmer attachment by inserting on the top of device and twisting 

clockwise until it clicks. Ensure attachment is in the ‘lock’ position market.
• For best results skin should be clean. Pull the skin taut with one hand while using and move 

it against the direction of hair growth (you may have to go over the same area several times)
• To turn on, press the orange button. To turn off, press the orange button again.
• If unit begins to slow down, stop and turn off.  1) clean attachment of hair residue or 2) 

change battery
• NOTE: It is normal for hair remover attachment to become warm with use 

FOCUSING ON NOSE & EAR HAIR REMOVAL:
• Start with the attachment shown in picture 1 below. 
• Refer to visual C for guidance
• Press the orange button to start the trimmer 
• Insert the tool into your nose or ear to remove excess hair. 
• Use white plastic brush to clean the trimmer afterwards

FOCUSING ON EYEBROW TRIMMING & STYLING:
• Use the shaper without the cover as shown in picture 2 below to shave hair you want to 

remove completely 
• Use the shaper WITH the comb as shown in picture 3 below to trim eyebrows.
• Refer to visual D for guidance
• Press the orange button to start the shaper 
• Caution: Be careful to keep shaper far enough from the lashes in order not to cut them
• Use white plastic brush as shown in picture 4 below to clean the shaper afterwards

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
• After use, turn off the device by pressing on the orange button
• To remove the hair remover attachment, rotate it counterclockwise then pull it off 
• Gently tap the side of the attachments and use the cleaning brush to wipe away any hair or dust 

    
WARNUNG 
• Dieses Gerät ist kein Spielzeug. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren 

aufbewahren.
• Gerät nicht in die Nähe von Heizgeräten, Feuer oder in direktes Sonnenlicht legen.
• Gerät vor dem Gebrauch prüfen. Nicht verwenden, wenn der Trimmer und die Klingen innen 

oder außen beschädigt sind.
• Wenn Ihre Haut empfindlich ist, allergisch auf Kosmetika reagiert oder beim Rasieren leicht 

gereizt wird, das Gerät vor der Anwendung an einer kleinen Stelle testen.
• Nicht auseinanderbauen.
• Dieses Gerät aus hygienischen Gründen nicht mit anderen Personen teilen.
• Nicht mit Rasiergel oder -schaum verwenden.
WARNHINWEISE ZUR BATTERIE 
• Von Kindern fernhalten. Bei Verschlucken sofort einen Arzt aufsuchen.
• Nicht verkehrt herum einlegen, aufladen, in Brand stecken oder mit gebrauchten oder anderen 

Batterietypen mischen. Die Batterie kann explodieren oder auslaufen und Verletzungen 
verursachen.

• Nicht verwenden, wenn die Batterie ausläuft oder beschädigt ist.
PRODUKTMERKMALE 
• Augenbrauen-Trimmer
• Nasen- und Ohrhaar-Trimmer
• Ein-/Aus-Taste
• Batteriefach 
• Reinigungsbürste
• Schutzhülle
EINLEGEN/ENTFERNEN DER BATTERIE
• Batterien an einem trockenen Ort wechseln
• Siehe Abbildung A für Anleitung
• Öffnen: Fassen Sie den oberen Teil mit einer Hand und den unteren Teil (Batteriefachdeckel) mit 

der anderen Hand an, drehen Sie ihn gegen den Uhrzeigersinn und ziehen Sie daran, um das 
Batteriefach zu öffnen.

• Einlegen: Richten Sie das „+“-Ende der Batterie auf die Unterseite des Geräts (die sichtbare 
Seite) hin aus. Nur AA-Batterien verwenden.

• Schließen: „Setzen Sie das Unterteil (Batteriefachdeckel) wieder ein und drehen Sie ihn fest. 
Stellen Sie dabei sicher, dass die Linienmarkierungen aufeinander ausgerichtet sind“.

• Um das Gerät zu starten, drücken Sie auf die orangefarbene Taste
ALLGEMEINE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
• Siehe Abbildung B für Anleitung
• Befestigen Sie den gewünschten Haartrimmer-Aufsatz, indem Sie ihn oben auf das Gerät 

aufsetzen und im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, bis er einrastet. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Aufsatz in 
der „Verriegelungs“-Position steht.

• Für beste Ergebnisse sollte die Haut sauber sein. Ziehen Sie die Haut während der Anwendung 
mit einer Hand straff und bewegen Sie den Trimmer gegen die Haarwuchsrichtung (eventuell 
müssen Sie mehrmals über dieselbe Stelle gehen).

• Drücken Sie zum Einschalten auf die orangefarbene Taste. Drücken Sie zum Ausschalten erneut 
auf die orangefarbene Taste.

• Wenn das Gerät langsamer wird, stoppen Sie es und schalten Sie es aus. 1) Reinigen Sie den 
Aufsatz von Haarrückständen oder 2) wechseln Sie die Batterie aus.

• HINWEIS: Es ist normal, dass der Haarentfernungsaufsatz bei Gebrauch warm wird.
HAARENTFERNUNG IN NASE UND OHREN: 
• Beginnen Sie mit dem in Abbildung 1 gezeigten Aufsatz. 
• Siehe Abbildung C für Anleitung
• Drücken Sie auf die orangefarbene Taste, um den Trimmer zu starten.
• Führen Sie das Gerät in Ihre Nase oder Ihr Ohr ein, um überschüssige Haare zu entfernen.
• Reinigen Sie anschließend den Trimmer mit der weißen Kunststoffbürste.
TRIMMEN UND FORMEN DER AUGENBRAUEN:
• Verwenden Sie den Shaper ohne die Abdeckung, wie in Abbildung 2 unten gezeigt, um die 

Haare, die Sie vollständig entfernen möchten, zu rasieren. 
• Verwenden Sie den Shaper MIT dem Kamm, wie in Abbildung 3 unten gezeigt, um die 

Augenbrauen zu trimmen.
• Siehe Abbildung D für Anleitung
• Drücken Sie auf die orangefarbene Taste, um den Shaper zu starten.
• Vorsicht: Achten Sie darauf, den Shaper weit genug von den Wimpern entfernt zu halten, um 

sie nicht versehentlich zu trimmen.
• Reinigen Sie den Shaper anschließend mit einer weißen Plastikbürste, wie in Abbildung 4 

unten gezeigt.
REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG 
• Schalten Sie das Gerät nach dem Gebrauch aus, indem Sie auf die orangefarbene Taste drücken.
• Um den Haarentfernungsaufsatz zu entfernen, drehen Sie ihn gegen den Uhrzeigersinn und 

ziehen Sie ihn ab.
• Klopfen Sie sanft auf die Seite der Aufsätze und entfernen Sie mit der Reinigungsbürste Haare 

und Staub.

    
ATTENTION
• Cet appareil n'est pas un jouet. Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.
• Ne pas placer l’appareil sur des surfaces chaudes, à proximité du feu, ou sous les rayons directs 

du soleil.
• Vérifier l'appareil avant emploi. Ne pas utiliser en cas de dommages internes/externes de la 

tondeuse et des lames.
• Si votre peau est sensible, allergique aux cosmétiques ou facilement irritée lors du rasage, 

tester l'appareil sur une petite surface avant de l'utiliser.
• Ne pas démonter.
• Pour des raisons d'hygiène, ne pas partager cet appareil avec d'autres personnes.
• Ne pas utiliser avec du gel ou de la mousse à raser.

AVERTISSEMENTS SUR LES PILES 
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas d'ingestion, consulter rapidement un médecin.
• Ne pas positionner l'appareil à l'envers, le charger, y mettre feu ou le mélanger avec des piles 

usagées ou d'autres types de piles - risque d'explosion ou de fuite pouvant causer des blessures.
• Ne pas utiliser si la pile fuit ou est endommagée.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT  
• Tondeuse pour sourcils
• Tondeuse pour poils du nez et des oreilles
• Bouton On/Off
• Compartiment à piles
• Brosse de nettoyage
• Couvercle de protection

INSERTION/RETRAIT DES PILES
• Changer la pile dans un endroit sec.
• Se reporter au schéma A
• Ouvrir : Saisissez la section supérieure d'une main et la section inférieure (couvercle du 

compartiment) de l'autre, puis tournez dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre et tirez pour 
ouvrir le compartiment à pile.

• Insérer : Orientez l'extrémité "+" de la pile vers le bas de l'appareil (le côté visible). Utilisez 
uniquement une pile AA.

• Fermer : Replacez la section inférieure (couvercle du compartiment), puis tournez-la pour la 
fixer. Assurez-vous que les repères sont bien alignés.

• Pour démarrer l'appareil - appuyez sur le bouton orange.

INSTRUCTIONS GÉNÉRALES D'UTILISATION
• Se reporter au schéma B.
• Fixez l'embout d'épilation de votre choix en l'insérant sur le dessus de l'appareil et en le 

tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à ce qu'il s'enclenche. Assurez-vous que 
l'accessoire est en position de verrouillage.

• Pour de meilleurs résultats, la peau doit être propre. Tendez la peau d'une main pendant 
l'utilisation et déplacez-la dans le sens de la pousse du poil (vous devrez peut-être passer 
plusieurs fois sur la même zone).

• Pour démarrer et éteindre, appuyez sur le bouton orange. 
• Si l'appareil commence à ralentir, arrêtez-le et éteignez-le. 1) nettoyez l'accessoire des résidus 

de poils ou 2) changez la pile.
• NOTE : Il est normal que l'accessoire de l'épilateur devienne chaud pendant l'usage. 

EPILATION DES POILS DE NEZ ET DES OREILLES
• Fixez l'embout d'épilation illustré sur l'image 1.
• Se reporter au schéma C
• Appuyez sur le bouton orange pour démarrer l'appareil.
• Insérez l'embout dans votre nez et dans vos oreilles pour commencer l'épilation des poils.
• Utilisez la brosse en plastique blanche pour nettoyer la tondeuse après usage.

EPILATION DES SOURCILS ET STYLING
• Utilisez le rasoir sans son couvercle comme indiqué sur l'image 2 ci-dessous pour raser les poils 

que vous souhaitez retirer complètement. 
• Pour tailler les sourcils, utilisez le rasoir AVEC le peigne comme indiqué sur l'image 3 ci-dessous.
• Se reporter au schéma D
• Appuyez sur le bouton orange pour démarrer l'appareil.
• Attention : Veillez à ce que le rasoir soit suffisamment éloigné des cils pour ne pas les couper.
• Utilisez la brosse en plastique blanche pour nettoyer le rasoir.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
• Après utilisation, éteindre l'appareil en appuyant sur le bouton orange.
• Pour retirer l'embout d'épilation, faites-le tourner dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une 

montre, puis retirez-le.
• Tapez légèrement sur le côté de l'embout et utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour enlever les 

poils ou la poussière. 

    
WAARSCHUWING
• Dit scheerapparaat is geen speelgoed. Houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren
• Plaats het scheerapparaat niet nabij verwarmingselementen of vuur en niet in direct zonlicht
• Controleer het apparaat vooraleer het te gebruiken. Gebruik het niet als het aan de binnen-/ 

buitenzijde van de trimmer en scheermesjes beschadigd is
• Gelieve het scheerapparaat vóór het gebruik op een klein oppervlak uit te proberen als u een 

gevoelige huid hebt, allergisch voor cosmetica bent of uw huid snel irritatie ondervindt 
wanneer u zich scheert

• Demonteer het niet 
• Deel dit apparaat omwille van de hygiëne niet met andere personen
• Gebruik het niet samen met scheergel of scheerschuim
OPMERKINGEN OVER DE BATTERIJ 
• Houd de batterij buiten het bereik van kinderen. Consulteer een arts als u ze ingeslikt hebt
• Positioneer de batterij niet ondersteboven, laad ze niet, steek ze niet in brand en gebruik het 

niet samen met reeds gebruikte batterijen of met andere batterijtypes – risico op explosie of 
lek met letselgevaar

• Niet gebruiken als de batterij lek of beschadigd is.
PRODUCTKENMERKEN 
• Wenkbrauwtrimmer
• Neus- & oorhaartrimmer
• Aan/Uit-knop
• Batterijvak 
• Reinigingsborstel
• Beschermingsdeksel
PLAATSING / VERWIJDERING VAN DE BATTERIJ
• Vervang de batterij op een droge plaats 
• Schema A dient ter verduidelijking
• Openen: pak het bovenste gedeelte met één hand en het onderste gedeelte (batterijdeksel) 

met de andere hand vast; draai dan tegen de richting van de wijzers van de klok in en trek om 
het batterijvak te openen.

• IPlaatsen: richt de “+” pool van de batterij naar het onderste gedeelte van het apparaat (de 
zichtbare zijde). Gebruik alleen AA-batterijen

• Sluiten: “Vervang het onderste gedeelte (batterijdeksel) en draai ter beveiliging. Vergewis u 
ervan dat de oriëntatiepunten uitgelijnd zijn”

• Om het apparaat te starten, drukt u op de oranje knop
ALGEMENE GEBRUIKSINSTRUCTIES
• Schema B dient ter verduidelijking
• Bevestig het accessoire van de gewenste haartrimmer door het langs het bovenste gedeelte 

van het apparaat in te brengen en door in de richting van de wijzers van de klok te draaien 
totdat het vastklikt. Vergewis u ervan dat het accessoire zich in de vergrendelde positie bevindt.

• Voor de beste resultaten dient de huid gereinigd te zijn. Trek tijdens het gebruik met één hand 
strak aan de huid en beweeg tegen de richting van de haargroei in (het is mogelijk dat u 
meermaals over dezelfde plaats dient te gaan)

• Om het apparaat in te schakelen, drukt u op de oranje knop. Om het apparaat uit te schakelen, 
drukt u nogmaals de oranje knop in.

• Als het apparaat minder begint te werken, stopt u en schakelt u het uit.  1) Verwijder 
haarresten van het accessoire of 2) vervang de batterij

• OPMERKING: Het is normaal dat de epilator tijdens het gebruik warm wordt 
FOCUS OP NEUS- & OORHAARVERWIJDERING: 
• Start met het hieronder in de afbeelding 1 getoonde accessoire. 
• Schema C dient ter verduidelijking
• Druk op de oranje knop om de trimmer te starten 
• Steek het accessoire in uw neus of oor om overtollig haar te verwijderen. 
• Gebruik de witte plastic borstel om de trimmer daarna te reinigen
FOCUS OP HET TRIMMEN EN STYLEN VAN WENKBRAUWEN:
• Gebruik het scheerapparaat zonder het deksel, zoals in afbeelding 2 weergegeven, om het 

compleet te verwijderen haar te scheren 
• Gebruik het scheerapparaat MET de kam, zoals in afbeelding 3 weergegeven, om uw 

wenkbrauwen te trimmen.
• Schema D dient ter verduidelijking
• Druk de oranje knop in om het scheerapparaat te starten 
• Let op: wees voorzichtig en houd het scheerapparaat ver genoeg van uw wimpers opdat u ze 

niet trimt
• Gebruik de witte plastic borstel, zoals hieronder in de afbeelding 4 weergegeven, om het 

scheerapparaat daarna te reinigen
REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD
• Na gebruik schakelt u het apparaat uit door de oranje knop in te drukken
• Om de epilator te verwijderen, draait u tegen de richting van de wijzers van de klok in en trekt 

u deze af 
• Tik lichtjes op de zijkant van het accessoire en gebruik de reinigingsborstel om haar of stof te 

verwijderen

    
AVVERTENZE
• Questo rifinitore non è un giocattolo. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali 

domestici
• Non posizionare il dispositivo vicino a fonti di calore, fuoco o sotto la luce diretta del sole
• Controllare il dispositivo prima dell'uso. Non usare se c'è qualche danno all'interno/esterno del 

trimmer e delle lame
• Se la tua pelle è sensibile, allergica ai cosmetici o facilmente irritabile durante la rasatura, prova 

il dispositivo su una piccola area prima dell'uso
• Non smontare
• Per motivi di igiene, non condividere questo dispositivo con altre persone
• Non utilizzare con gel o schiuma da barba

AVVERTENZE SULLA BATTERIA 
• Tenere lontano dai bambini. Se ingerito, consultare immediatamente un medico
• Non inserire al contrario, caricare, mettere sul fuoco o mescolare con batterie usate o di altro 

tipo - può esplodere o perdere causando lesioni
• Non usare se la batteria perde o è danneggiata.

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO 
• Trimmer per sopracciglia
• Trimmer per i peli del naso e delle orecchie
• Pulsante On/Off
• Scomparto della batteria 
• Spazzola per la pulizia 
• Cappuccio di protezione

INSERIMENTO/ RIMOZIONE DELLA BATTERIA
• Cambiare la batteria in un luogo asciutto
• Fare riferimento alla figura A per le istruzioni
• Aprire: afferrare la sezione superiore con una mano e la sezione inferiore (coperchio della 

batteria) con l'altra mano, quindi girare in senso antiorario e tirare per aprire il vano batteria.
• Inserire: orientare l'estremità "+" della batteria verso il fondo del dispositivo (il lato visibile). 

Usare solo batterie AA
• Chiudere: riposizionare la sezione inferiore (coperchio della batteria) e poi girare per fissare. 

Assicurarsi che gli indicatori di linea siano allineati.
• Per avviare il dispositivo - premere il pulsante arancione

ISTRUZIONI GENERALI PER L'USO
• Fare riferimento alla figura B per le istruzioni
• Fissare l'attacco del rifinitore desiderato inserendolo nella parte superiore del dispositivo e 

ruotandolo in senso orario fino a quando non scatta. Assicurarsi che l'accessorio sia nella 
posizione di blocco

• Per migliori risultati la pelle deve essere pulita. Tirare la pelle tesa con una mano durante l'uso e 
muovere il rifinitore contro la direzione della crescita dei peli (potrebbe essere necessario 
passare sulla stessa area più volte)

• Per accendere, premere il pulsante arancione. Per spegnere, premere nuovamente il pulsante 
arancione.

• Se il rifinitore inizia a rallentare, fermarsi e spegnere.  1) pulire l'accessorio dai residui di peli o 
2) cambiare la batteria

• NOTA: è normale che l'accessorio per la rimozione dei peli diventi caldo con l'uso

FOCUS SULLA RIMOZIONE DEI PELI DEL NASO E DELL'ORECCHIO: 
• Iniziare con l'accessorio mostrato nell'immagine 1 qui sotto
• Fare riferimento alla figura C per le istruzioni
• Premere il pulsante arancione per avviare il rifinitore
• Inserire lo strumento nel naso o nell'orecchio per rimuovere i peli in eccesso
• Usa la spazzola di plastica bianca per pulire il trimmer dopo l'utilizzo

FOCUS SULLA RIDEFINIZIONE DELLE SOPRACCIGLIA:
• Usa il rifinitore senza il coperchio come mostrato nell'immagine 2 qui sotto per radere i peli che 

vuoi rimuovere completamente 
• Usare il rifinitore CON il pettine come mostrato nell'immagine 3 qui sotto per rifinire le 

sopracciglia
• Fare riferimento alla figura D per le istruzioni
• Premi il pulsante arancione per avviare il rifinitore
• Attenzione: fare attenzione a tenere il rifinitore abbastanza lontano dalle ciglia per non 

tagliarle
• Usare lo spazzolino di plastica bianco come mostrato nell'immagine 4 qui sotto per pulire lo 

shaper dopo l'utilizzo

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
• Dopo l'uso, spegnere il dispositivo premendo il pulsante arancione
• Per rimuovere l'accessorio per la rimozione dei peli, ruotarlo in senso antiorario e poi estrarlo 
• Picchiettare delicatamente il lato del rifinitore e usare la spazzola di pulizia per rimuovere 

eventuali peli o polvere

    
ADVERTENCIA
• Este dispositivo no es un juguete. Por favor mantener alejado de  niños y mascotas
•  No coloque el dispositivo cerca de aparatos de calefacción, fuego o bajo la luz solar directa 
• Compruebe el dispositivo antes de usarlo. No lo use si  hay algún daño dentro o fuera de la 

recortadora o de las hojas.
• Si su piel es sensible, padece alergias a cosméticos o se irrita fácilmente cuando se afeita, por 

favor pruebe el aparato en una zona pequeña antes de usarlo.
• No lo desmonte
• Por cuestiones de higiene, no comparta este dispositivo con otras personas.
• No lo utilice con espuma o gel de afeitar.

PRECAUCIÓN CON LAS PILAS 
• Mantener alejado de los niños. Si se tragan, acudir inmediatamente a un médico
• No la coloque del revés, la  cargue, la ponga en el fuego, ni la mezcle con otros tipos de pilas- 

pueden explotar o causar lesiones.
• No usar si la pila tiene perdidas o está dañada

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO 
• Recortador de cejas
• Recortador para el pelo de la nariz y las orejas
• Botón on/off
• Compartimento para la pila
• Cepillo de limpieza
• Cubierta  protectora

INSERTAR/EXTRAER LAS PILAS
• Cambie la pila en un lugar seco
• Consulte la imagen A para instrucciones
• Abrir: Sujete la parte de arriba con una mano y la parte de abajo (la tapa de la pila) con la 

otra mano y gire en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj y tire para abrir el compartimento 
de las pilas

• Insertar : Coloque el " +" del final de la pila hacia la parte de abajo del dispositivo ( el lado 
visible). Use solo pilas AA

• Cerrar : Coloque la parte de abajo ( la tapa de la pila) y gire para cerrar. Asegúrese que las 
marcas de las líneas están alineadas

• Para encender el dispositivo : pulse el botón naranja.

INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES DE USO
• Consulte la imagen B para instrucciones
• Escoja el accesorio recortador que desee e insértelo  en la parte de arriba del dispositivo y gírelo 

en el sentido de las agujas del reloj hasta que haga click. Asegúrese que el recortador está en la 
posición marcada de bloqueo

• Para  obtener mejores resultados la piel debe estar limpia. Tense la piel con una mano mientras 
lo usa y muévalo en dirección contraria al nacimiento del pelo (es posible que tenga que pasar 
por el mismo área varias veces)

• Para encender, pulse el botón naranja. Para apagar, pulse otra vez el botón naranja.
• Si el dispositivo comienza a ir despacio, deténgase  y apáguelo. 1) Limpie el recortador de 

posibles residuos de pelo 2) Cambie la pila
• NOTA : Es normal que el accesorio recortador se caliente con el uso

FOCO EN LA ELIMINACIÓN DEL PELO DE LAS OREJAS Y LA NARIZ
• Empiece con el accesorio que se muestra en la foto 1 a continuación.
• Consulte la imagen C para instrucciones
• Pulse el botón naranja para encender el dispositivo
• Inserte el dispositivo en su nariz u orejas para remover el exceso de pelo
• Utilice después el peine blanco para limpiar el recortador.

FOCO EN RECORTAR Y DAR FORMA A LAS CEJAS
• Utilice el accesorio moldeador sin el protector  como se muestra en la imagen 2 a continuación 

para afeitar el pelo que desea eliminar por completo  
• Utilice el accesorio moldeador con el peine como se muestra en la foto 3 a continuación para 

dar forma a las cejas.
• Consulte la imagen D para instrucciones
• Pulse el botón naranja para encender el dispositivo
• PRECAUCIÓN: Tenga cuidado de mantener el dispositivo alejado de las pestañas para evitar 

cortarlas
• Utilice después el peine blanco para limpiar el dispositivo como se muestra en la foto 4 a 

continuación.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
• Después del uso, apague el dispositivo pulsando el botón naranja
• Para retirar el accesorio recortador de pelo, rótelo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj 

y tire de él. 
• Golpee  suavemente el lateral del dispositivo y use el cepillo de limpieza para limpiar cualquier 

pelo o polvo  

    
AVISO
• Este aparador não é um brinquedo. Mantenha-o afastado do alcance das crianças e dos animais 

domésticos.
• Não coloque o dispositivo próximo de dispositivos de calor, fogo ou sob a luz direta do sol.
• Verifique o dispositivo antes de utilizá-lo. Não utilize se detetar algum dano no interior/exterior 

do aparador e das lâminas.
• Se a sua pele for sensível, alérgica a produtos cosméticos ou facilmente irritável durante o 

barbear, por favor, teste o dispositivo numa área pequena antes de utilizá-lo.
• Não o desmonte 
• Por razões de higiene, não partilhe este dispositivo com outras pessoas
• Não o utilize com gel ou espuma de barbear

AVISOS DAS PILHAS 
• Mantenha as pilhas afastadas das crianças. Se ingeridas, consulte imediatamente um médico.
• As pilhas não devem ser colocadas ao contrário, carregadas, colocadas no fogo, misturadas com 

pilhas usadas ou com outros tipos de pilhas - estas poderão explodir ou derramar causando 
ferimentos

• Não utilize as pilhas se estas estiverem com derrame ou danificadas.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO 
• Aparador de sobrancelhas
• Aparador de pelos no nariz e ouvidos
• Botão ligar/desligar
• Compartimento das pilhas 
• Escova de limpeza
• Tampa de proteção

COLOCAÇÃO/REMOÇÃO DAS PILHAS
• Substitua as pilhas num local seco
• Consulte o visual A para orientação
• Abrir: Segure na parte superior com uma mão e a parte inferior (tampa do compartimento 

das pilhas) com a outra mão, depois rode para a esquerda e puxe para abrir o compartimento 
das pilhas.

• Inserir: Coloque a extremidade "+" da pilha na direção da parte inferior do dispositivo (lado 
visível). Utilize apenas pilhas AA

• Fechar: "Substitua a parte inferior (tampa do compartimento das pilhas) e rode depois para 
engatar. Verifique se as linhas marcadoras estão alinhadas"

• Para ligar o dispositivo - prima o botão cor de laranja

INSTRUÇÕES GERAIS DE UTILIZAÇÃO
• Consulte o visual B para orientação
• Instale o acessório aparador pretendido inserindo-o na parte superior do dispositivo e 

rodando-o para a direita até ouvir um clique. Verifique se o acessório está na posição de 
"bloqueio".

• Para obter melhores resultados, a pele deve estar limpa. Estique a pele com uma mão durante a 
utilização do aparador e mova-o na direção contrária do crescimento do pelo (poderá ter que 
passar várias vezes sobre a mesma área)

• Para ligar, prima o botão cor de laranja. Para desligar, prima novamente o botão cor de laranja.
• Se o dispositivo começar a desacelarar, interrompa o processo e desligue-o. 1) Limpe os pelos do 

acessório ou 2) substitua a pilha
• NOTA: É normal que o aparador aqueça durante a utilização. 

FOCO NA REMOÇÃO DOS PELOS DO NARIZ E OUVIDOS: 
• Inicie com o acessório ilustrado na imagem 1 abaixo. 
• Consulte o visual C para orientação
• Prima o botão cor de laranja para ligar o aparador 
• Insira a ferramenta no nariz ou no ouvido para remover o pelo em excesso. 
• Utilize a escova plástica branca para limpar o aparador no final

FOCO NO CORTE E ESTILO DAS SOBRANCELHAS:
• Utilize o modelador sem a tampa conforme ilustrado na imagem 2 abaixo para cortar os pelos 

que pretende remover totalmente. 
• Utilize o modelador com o pente conforme ilustrado na imagem3 abaixo para aparar as 

sobrancelhas.
• Consulte o visual D para orientação
• Prima o botão cor de laranja para ligar o modelador 
• Atenção: Deverá ter cuidado para manter o modelador suficientemente afastado das pestanas 

para não as cortar
• Utilize a escova plástica branca conforme ilustrado na imagem 4 abaixo para limpar o 

modelador no final

LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO 
• Após a utilização, desligue o dispositivo premindo o botão cor de laranja
• Para remover o acessório removedor, rode-o para a esquerda e puxe-o 
• Bata suavemente na lateral do acessório e utilize a escova de limpeza para limpar os pelos ou o pó 

    
UWAGA
• To nie jest zabawka. Przechowuj w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i zwierząt.
• Nie umieszczaj w pobliżu ogrzewania lub ognia. Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na bezpośrednie 

działanie promieni słonecznych.
• Dokładnie obejrzyj urządzenie przed użyciem. Nie używaj, jeżeli trymer lub ostrza są jakkolwiek 

uszkodzone wewnątrz lub na zewnątrz.
• Jeżeli masz wrażliwą skórę, uczuloną na kosmetyki lub podatną na podrażnienia po goleniu, 

przetestuj urządzenie na małej powierzchni skóry przed pierwszym goleniem.
• Nie demontuj.
• Ze względów higienicznych, nie udostępniaj urządzenia innym osobom.
• Nie używaj z żelem, ani pianką do golenia.

BATERIE - OSTRZEŻENIA 
• Trzymaj z dala od dzieci. W przypadku połknięcia, niezwłoczenie zwróć się do lekarza.
• Instaluj prawidlowo, nie ładuj, trzymaj z dala od ognia, nie mieszaj ze zużytymi bateriami lub 

innym typem baterii - może wybuchnąć bądź wyciec, powodując obrażenia ciała. 
• Nie używaj, jeżeli bateria jest uszkodzona lub cieknie z niej płyn.

CECHY PRODUKTU 
• Trymer do brwi
• Trymer do włosów w nosie i uszach
• Przycisk włączania / wyłączania
• Pojemnik na baterie
• Pędzelek do czyszczenia
• Ochronna nakładka

MONTAŻ / WYJMOWANIE BATERII
• Zmieniaj baterię w suchym miejscu
• Wskazówki znajdziesz na obrazku A.
• Otwieranie: jedną ręką złap górną część urządzenia, drugą ręką chwyć dolną część (z komorą 

na baterię), a następnie przkręć w przeciwnych kierukach i pociągnij, żeby otworzyć pojemnik 
z bateriami.

• Montaż: Biegun "+" baterii skieruj w dół maszynki (strona widoczna). Stosuj tylko baterie typu AA. 
• Zamykanie: umocuj dolną część urządzenia (część z komorą na baterię) i przekręć. Upewnij się, 

że linie oznaczenia znajdują się w odpowiednim miejscu.
• Żeby uruchomić, naciśnij pomarańczowy guzik.

PODSTAWOWE ZASTOSOWANIE - INSTRUKCJA
• Wskazówki znajdziesz na obrazku B.
• Wybraną końcówkę trymera załącz poprzez umieszczenie jej na górze urządzenia i przekręcenie 

w kierunku zgodnym ze wskazówkami zegara, aż usłyszysz kliknięcie. Upewnij się, że końcówka 
znajduje się w pozycji "zamknięta".

• Dla uzyskania najlepszych efektów, skóra powinna być oczyszczona. Jedną ręką trzymaj napiętą 
skórę. Przesuwaj maszynkę w przeciwnym kierunku do wzrostu włosków (może być konieczne 
powtórzenie tej czynności w tym samym miejscu kilkukrotnie). 

• Naciśnij pomarańczowy guzik, aby włączyć urządzenie. Żeby je wyłączyć, ponownie naciśnij 
pomarańczowy guzik.

• Jeżeli zaczyna działać wolniej, zatrzymaj i wyłącz urządzenie. 1) wyczyść główkę z pozostałości 
włosów albo 2) zmień baterię

• Miej na uwadze, że końcówka do usuwania włosów nagrzewa się podczas używania.

USUWANIE WŁOSÓW Z NOSA I USZU
• Zacznij z końcówką pokazaną na rysunku 1 (poniżej).
• Wskazówki znajdziesz na obrazku C.
• Naciśnij pomarańczowy guzik, żeby rozpocząć przycinanie.
• Umieść sprzęt w nosie albo w uchu, aby usunąć nadmiar włosów.
• Aby wyczyścić trymer, użyj biały, plastikowy pędzelek.

PRZYCINANIE I STYLIZACJA BRWI
• Użyj końcówkę do brwi bez nakładki, tak jak pokazane na rysunku 2 (poniżej), aby całkowicie 

usunąć niechiane włoski. 
• Użyj końcówkę do brwi z nakładką, tak jak pokazane na rysunku 3 (poniżej), aby przyciąć brwi.
• Wskazówki znajdziesz na obrazku D.
• Naciśnij pomarańczowy guzik, żeby uruchomić urządzenie. 
• Ostrzeżenie: bądź ostrożny i trzymaj urządzenie z dala od rzęs, aby ich nie przyciąć.
• Aby wyczyścić trymer, użyj biały, plastikowy pędzelek (rysunek 4 poniżej).

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA
• Po użyciu wyłącz urządzenie naciskając pomarańczowy guzik.
• Aby zdjąć nakładkę, odkręć w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara i ściągnij ją. 
• Delikatnie opłucz końcówki i użyj pędzelka, żeby usunąć kurz lub pozostałości włosów.

    
AVERTIZARE
• Acest dispozitiv nu este o jucărie. A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor și a animalelor de companie
• Nu amplasaţi dispozitivul aproape de dispozitivele de încălzire, de foc sau sub lumina directă a 

soarelui
• Verificaţi dispozitivul înainte de utilizare. Nu utilizaţi dacă deteriorări în interiorul / exteriorul 

tundătorului și al lamelor
• Dacă pielea dvs. este sensibilă, alergică la produse cosmetice sau este ușor iritată la bărbierit, vă 

rugăm să testaţi dispozitivul pe o zonă mică înainte de a utiliza
• Nu demontaţi
• Din motive de igienă, nu împărţiţi acest dispozitiv cu alte persoane
• A nu se utiliza cu gel sau spumă de ras

AVERTISMENTE PRIVIND BATERIA 
• A nu se lăsa la indemâna copiilor. Dacă este înghiţit, consultaţi imediat medicul
• Nu instalaţi invers, nu încărcaţi, nu puneţi pe foc și nu amestecaţi cu bateriile uzate sau cu alte 

tipuri de baterii - pot exploda sau pot scurge provocând răniri
• A nu se utiliza dacă bateria are scurgeri sau este deteriorată.

CARACTERISTICILE PRODUSULUI 
• Trimmer pentru sprâncene
• Trimmer de păr pentru nas și urechi
• Buton Pornit / Oprit
• Compartiment pentru baterie
• Perie de curăţat 
• Husă de protecţie

INTRODUCEREA / SCOATEREA BATERIEI
• Schimbaţi bateria într-un loc uscat
• Consultaţi vizualul A pentru îndrumare 
• Deschis: apucaţi secţiunea superioară cu o mână și secţiunea inferioară (capacul bateriei) cu 

cealaltă mână, apoi răsuciţi-o în sens invers acelor de ceasornic și trageţi pentru a deschide 
compartimentul bateriei.

• Inseraţi: orientaţi capătul „+” al bateriei spre partea inferioară a dispozitivului (partea vizibilă). 
Folosiţi numai baterie AA

•  Închideţi: „Înlocuiţi secţiunea inferioară (capacul bateriei) și apoi răsuciţi-o pentru a fixa. 
Asiguraţi-vă că marcatorii de linie se aliniază ”

• Pentru a porni dispozitivul - apăsaţi butonul portocaliu

INSTRUCȚIUNI GENERALE DE UTILIZARE
• Consultaţi vizualul B pentru îndrumare 
• Atașaţi accesoriul dorit pentru tunderea părului, introducându-l pe partea superioară a 

dispozitivului și răsucindu-l în sensul acelor de ceasornic până când se fixează prin clic. 
Asiguraţi-vă că atașamentul se află pe piaţa poziţiei „de blocare”.

• Pentru cele mai bune rezultate pielea trebuie să fie curată. Trageţi pielea încordată cu o mână în 
timp ce o folosiţi și deplasaţi-o împotriva direcţiei de creștere a părului (poate fi necesar să 
treceţi de aceeași zonă de mai multe ori)

• Pentru a porni, apăsaţi butonul portocaliu. Pentru a opri, apăsaţi din nou butonul portocaliu.
• Dacă unitatea începe să încetinească, opriţi și opriţi. 1) curăţaţi atașul de reziduuri de păr sau 2) 

schimbaţi bateria
• NOTĂ: Este normal ca accesoriile pentru îndepărtarea părului să se încălzească odată cu 

utilizarea

ÎNDEPĂRTAREA PĂRULUI DIN NAS ȘI URECHI
• Începeţi cu atașamentul prezentat în imaginea 1 de mai jos.
• Consultaţi vizualul C pentru îndrumare 
• Apăsaţi butonul portocaliu pentru a porni aparatul de tuns
• Introduceţi instrumentul în nas sau ureche pentru a îndepărta părul în exces. 
• Utilizaţi peria albă de plastic pentru a curăţa trimmer-ul după utilizare

TUNDEREA ȘI STILIZAREA SPRÂNCENELOR
• Utilizaţi modelatorul fără capac așa cum se arată în imaginea 2 de mai jos pentru a rade părul 

pe care doriţi să îl îndepărtaţi complet
• Utilizaţi modelatorul CU pieptene așa cum se arată în imaginea 3 de mai jos pentru a tunde 

sprâncenele.
• Consultaţi vizualul D pentru îndrumare 
• Apăsaţi butonul portocaliu pentru a porni modelatorul
• Atenţie: aveţi grijă să păstraţi modelatorul suficient de departe de gene pentru a nu le tăia
• Folosiţi peria albă de plastic, așa cum se arată în imaginea 4 de mai jos, pentru a curăţa 

modelatorul după folosire

CURĂȚENIE ȘI MENTENANȚĂ
• După utilizare, opriţi dispozitivul apăsând butonul portocaliu
• Pentru a îndepărta accesoriul de îndepărtare a părului, rotiţi-l în sens invers acelor de ceasornic, 

apoi trageţi-l
• Atingeţi ușor partea atașamentelor și folosiţi peria de curăţare pentru a șterge părul sau praful 

    
FIGYELEM
• Az eszköz nem játékszer. Gyermekektől és háziállatoktól távol tartandó
• Ne tegye a terméket fűtőberendezés vagy nyílt láng közelébe, illetve ne tegye ki közvetlen 

napsugárzásnak!
• Használat előtt ellenőrizze a terméket! Ne használja, ha bármilyen belső vagy külső serülést 

észlel a trimmeren vagy a pengéken
• Amennyiben érzékeny a bőre, allergiás bizonyos kozmetikumokra vagy a borotválás irritálja a 

bőrét, kérjük, hogy először kisebb felületen próbálja ki a termék használatát!
• Ne szerelje szét!
• Higiéniai okokból a terméket ne ossza meg másokkal
• Ne használjon borotvazselét vagy habot!

ELEMEKKEL KAPCSOLATOS FIGYELMEZTETÉS 
• Gyermekektől távol tartandó. Lenyelés esetén azonnal forduljon orvoshoz!
• Az elemeket ne illessze a készülékbe fordítva, ne tegye ki nyílt lángnak, ne használjon 

elhasznált vagy eltérő típusú elemeket - robbanás- vagy szivárgásveszély áll fent, ami sérülést 
is okozhat

• Ne használjon sérült vagy szivárgó elemeket

TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK 
• Szemöldök trimmer
• Orrszőr és fülszőr trimmer
• Be / kikapcsoló gomb
• Elemtartó
• Tisztítókefe
• Védőborítás

ELEMEK BEHELYEZÉSE / ELTÁVOLÍTÁSA
• Az elemeket kizárólag száraz helyen cserélje 
• Útmutatáshoz használja a A jelű rajzot
• Kinyitás: Fogja meg a felső részt egyik kezével, majd az alsó részt (elemeket tartalmazó rész 

borítója) a másik kezével, ezután csavarja el az óramutató járásával ellenkező irányba az 
elemtartó rész kinyitásához

• Elem behelyezése: Az elem + jelzését az eszköz alsó része felé (látható rész) irányítsa
• Bezárás: Tegye vissza az alsó részt (elemeket tartalmazó rész borítója), majd csavarja el a 

rögzítéséhez. Figyelje a jelzéseket, hogy egybe essenek
• Az eszköz beindításához nyomja meg a narancssárga színű gombot

ÁLTALÁNOS HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ
• Útmutatáshoz használja a B jelű rajzot
• Illessze a kívánt trimmer tartozékot az eszköz tetejéhez, és forgassa el az óramutató járásával 

megegyező irányba, amíg kattanást nem észlel. Bizonyosodjon meg róla, hogy a tartozék a 
'bezárt' állásban van. 

• A legjobb eredmény érdekében használja tiszta bőrön. Egyik kezével feszesítse meg a bőrt 
használat közben, míg mozgassa az eszközt száliránnyal szemben (ugyanazon területen 
lehetséges, hogy többszöri áthúzás is szükséges)

• Bekapcsoláshoz nyomja meg a narancssárga gombot. Kikapcsoláshoz ismét nyomja be a 
narancssárga gombot.

• Amennyiben az eszköz működésében lassulást érez, hagyja abba a használatát és kapcsolja ki a 
készüléket. 1) tisztítsa meg a toldalékot a szőrszálaktól, vagy 2) cseréljen elemet

• MEGJEGYZÉS: A szőreltávolító toldalék használat közbeni melegedése üzemszerű

ORR- ÉS FÜLSZŐR ELTÁVOLÍTÁSA
• Használja az 1. sz. képen jelzett tartozékot
• Útmutatáshoz használja a C jelű rajzot
• Nyomja meg a narancssárga gombot a trimmer bekapcsolásához
• Illessze be az eszközt az orrba vagy fülbe a felesleges szőr eltávolításához
• Használja a fehér műanyag kefét a trimmer megtisztításához

SZEMÖLDÖK TRIMMELÉSE ÉS FORMÁZÁSA
• Használja a formázót a borító nélkül, a 2. sz. kép alapján, az eltávolítani kívánt szőrszálak 

borotválásához
• Használja a formázót a fésűvel EGYÜTT a 3. sz. kép alapján, a szemöldök trimmelésére
• Útmutatáshoz használja a D jelű rajzot
• A formázó bekapcsolásához nyomja meg a narancssárga gombot
• Figyelem: Tartsa a formázót a szempilláktól távol, nehogy belevágjon a szempillákba
• Használja a fehér műanyag kefét a 4. sz. kép alapján a formázó megtisztításához

TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS
• Használat után kapcsolja ki a készüléket a narancssárga gomb megnyomásával
• A szőreltávolító tartozék eltávolításához forgassa el az óramutató járásával ellenkező irányba, 

majd húzza le
• Óvatosan kopogtassa meg a tartozék oldalát, és használja a tisztítókefét a maradék szőrszálak 

vagy szennyeződés eltávolításához

    
UPOZORNĚNÍ
• Tento zastřihovač není hračka. Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat
• Neumisťujte přístroj do blízkosti topných zařízení, ohně nebo na přímé sluneční světlo
• Před použitím přístroj zkontrolujte. Nepoužívejte, pokud je na vnitřní/vnější straně zastřihovače 

a břitů jakékoli poškození
• Pokud je vaše pokožka citlivá, alergická na kosmetiku nebo se snadno podráždí při holení, 

vyzkoušejte přístroj před použitím na malé ploše vaší pokožky
• Nerozebírejte přístroj
• Z hygienických důvodů tento přístroj nesdílejte s jinými lidmi
• Nepoužívejte s gelem nebo pěnou na holení

UPOZORNĚNÍ OHLEDNĚ BATERIE 
• Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Při spolknutí baterie okamžitě vyhledejte lékaře
• Baterii nevkládejte opačně, nenabíjejte, nepodpalujte ani nemíchejte s použitými nebo jinými 

typy baterií - může explodovat nebo vytéct a způsobit zranění
• Nepoužívejte, pokud baterie prosakuje nebo je poškozená.

VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU 
• Zastřihovač obočí
• Zastřihovač chloupků v nose & v uších
• Tlačítko Zap / Vyp
• Prostor pro baterie
• Čisticí kartáč
• Ochranný kryt

VLOŽENÍ / VYJMUTÍ BATERIE
• Vyměňujte baterii na suchém místě
• Pokyny viz vizuál A
• Otevřete: Jednou rukou uchopte horní část a druhou rukou spodní část přístroje (kryt baterie) a 

poté otočte proti směru hodinových ručiček a zatažením otevřete přihrádku na baterie.
• Vložte: Orientujte baterii koncem s „+“ směrem ke spodní části zařízení (viditelná strana). 

Používejte pouze baterii AA
• Zavřete: „Nasaďte zpět spodní část (kryt baterie) a otáčejte až do plného zajištění. Ujistěte se, že 

viditelné linky na sebe navazují »
• Zapnutí přístroje - stiskněte oranžové tlačítko

OBECNÉ POKYNY K POUŽITÍ
• Pokyny viz vizuál B
• Nasaďte požadovaný nástavec zastřihovače na horní část přístroje a otáčejte jím ve směru 

hodinových ručiček, dokud nezacvakne. Ujistěte se, že je nástavec v pozici „zamknuto“.
• Pro dosažení nejlepších výsledků by měla být pokožka čistá. Při používání držte jednou rukou 

pokožku napnutou a pohybujte hřebenem zastřihovače proti směru růstu chloupků (možná 
budete muset několikrát projít stejnou oblast)

• Chcete-li zapnout, stiskněte oranžové tlačítko. Chcete-li vypnout, stiskněte znovu oranžové 
tlačítko.

• Pokud přístroj začne zpomalovat, přestaňte jej používat a vypněte jej. 1) vyčistěte zbytky 
chloupků nebo 2) vyměňte baterii

• POZNÁMKA: Je zcela normální, že se nástavec pro odstraňování chloupků při používání zahřívá

JAK NA ODSTRANĚNÍ CHLOUPKŮ Z NOSU & UŠÍ:
• Začněte s nástavcem zobrazeným na obrázku č.1 viz níže. 
• Pokyny viz vizuál C
• Stisknutím oranžového tlačítka spustíte přístroj
• Vsuňte hřeben (nástavec) zastřihovače do nosu nebo do ucha, abyste odstranili přebytečné 

chloupky.
• Poté zastřihovač očistěte bílým plastovým kartáčem

JAK NA ÚPRAVU & STYLING OBOČÍ:
• Pro kompletní odstranění požadovaných chloupků použijte nástavec zastřihovače bez krytu, 

který je znázorněn na obrázku č.2 viz níže
• K zastřižení délky obočí použijte nástavec s hřebenem viz obrázek č.3.
• Pokyny viz vizuál D
• Stisknutím oranžového tlačítka spustíte přístroj
• Upozornění: Dávejte pozor, abyste přístroj drželi dostatečně daleko od řas, abyste je nepřestřihli
• Nástavec zastřihovače následně vyčistěte bílým plastovým kartáčem, který je znázorněn na 

obrázku č.4

ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA
• Po použití vypněte zařízení stisknutím oranžového tlačítka
• K vyjmutí nástavce jej otočte proti směru hodinových ručiček a poté jej stáhněte
• Jemně poklepejte na stranu nástavců a pomocí čisticího kartáče odstraňte všechny chloupky 

nebo prach

    
UPOZORNENIE
• Tento zastrihávač nie je hračka. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat
• Neumiestňujte prístroj do blízkosti vykurovacích zariadení, ohňa alebo na priame slnečné svetlo
• Pred použitím prístroj skontrolujte. Nepoužívajte, ak je na vnútornej/vonkajšej strane 

zastrihávača a čepieľok akékoľvek poškodenie
• Ak je vaša pokožka citlivá, alergická na kozmetiku alebo sa ľahko podráždi pri holení, vyskúšajte 

prístroj pred použitím na malej ploche vašej pokožky
• Nerozoberajte prístroj
• Z hygienických dôvodov tento prístroj nepoužívajte spolu s inými ľuďmi
• Nepoužívajte s gélom alebo penou na holenie

UPOZORNENIE VZHĽADOM NA BATÉRIU 
• Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Pri prehltnutí batérie okamžite vyhľadajte lekára
• Batériu nevkladajte opačne, nenabíjajte, nepodpaľujte ani nemiešajte s použitými alebo inými 

typmi batérií – môže explodovať alebo vytiecť a spôsobiť zranenia
• Nepoužívajte, pokiaľ batéria presakuje alebo je poškodená.

VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU 
• Zastrihávač obočia
• Zastrihávač chĺpkov v nose & a ušiach
• Tlačidlo Zap./Vyp.
• Priestor na batériu 
• Čistiaca kefa
• Ochranný kryt

VLOŽENIE/VYBRATIE BATÉRIE
• Vymieňajte batériu na suchom mieste
• Pokyny – pozri vizuál A
• Otvorte: Jednou rukou uchopte hornú časť a druhou rukou spodnú časť prístroja (kryt batérie) a 

potom otočte proti smeru hodinových ručičiek a zatiahnutím otvorte priehradku na batériu.
• Vložte: Orientujte batériu koncom s „+“ smerom k spodnej časti zariadenia (viditeľná strana). 

Používajte len batériu AA
• Zatvorte: „Nasaďte späť spodnú časť (kryt batérie) a otáčajte až do úplného zaistenia. Uistite sa, 

že viditeľné linky na seba nadväzujú“ 
• Zapnutie prístroja – stlačte oranžové tlačidlo

VŠEOBECNÉ POKYNY NA POUŽITIE
• Pokyny – pozri vizuál B
• Nasaďte požadovaný nadstavec zastrihávača na hornú časť prístroja a otáčajte ním v smere 

hodinových ručičiek, kým nezacvakne. Uistite sa, že je nadstavec v pozícii „zamknuté“.
• Na dosiahnutie najlepších výsledkov by mala byť pokožka čistá. Pri používaní držte jednou 

rukou pokožku napnutú a pohybujte hrebeňom zastrihávača proti smeru rastu chĺpkov (možno 
budete musieť niekoľkokrát prejsť rovnakú oblasť)

• Ak chcete zapnúť, stlačte oranžové tlačidlo. Ak chcete vypnúť, stlačte znovu oranžové tlačidlo.
• Ak prístroj začne spomaľovať, prestaňte ho používať a vypnite ho. 1) vyčistite zvyšky chĺpkov 

alebo 2) vymeňte batériu
• POZNÁMKA: Je úplne normálne, že sa nadstavec na odstraňovanie chĺpkov pri používaní 

zahrieva

AKO NA ODSTRÁNENIE CHĹPKOV Z NOSA A UŠÍ:
• Začnite s nadstavcom zobrazeným na obrázku č. 1 pozrite nižšie.
• Pokyny – pozri vizuál C
• Stlačením oranžového tlačidla spustíte prístroj
• Vsuňte hrebeň (nadstavec) zastrihávača do nosa alebo do ucha, aby ste odstránili prebytočné 

chĺpky.
• Potom zastrihávač očistite bielou plastovou kefou

AKO NA ÚPRAVU A STYLING OBOČIA:
• Na kompletné odstránenie požadovaných chĺpkov použite nadstavec zastrihávača bez krytu, 

ktorý je znázornený na obrázku č. 2 – pozri nižšie
• Na zastrihnutie dĺžky obočia použite nadstavec s hrebeňom – pozri obrázok č. 3.
• Pokyny – pozri vizuál D
• Stlačením oranžového tlačidla spustíte prístroj
• Upozornenie: Dávajte pozor, aby ste prístroj držali dostatočne ďaleko od rias, aby ste ich 

neprestrihli
• Nadstavec zastrihávača následne vyčistite bielou plastovou kefou, ktorá je znázornená na 

obrázku č. 4

ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA
• Po použití vypnite zariadenie stlačením oranžového tlačidla
• Na vybratie nadstavca ho otočte proti smeru hodinových ručičiek a potom ho stiahnite
• Jemne poklopte na bok nadstavcov a pomocou čistiacej kefy odstráňte všetky chĺpky alebo prach

    

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
• Αυτό το groomer δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια
• Μην τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή κοντά σε συσκευές θέρμανσης, φωτιά ή κάτω από άμεσο ηλιακό 

φως
• Ελέγξτε τη συσκευή πριν από τη χρήση. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε εάν υπάρχει ζημιά στο 

εσωτερικό / εξωτερικό του κοπτικού και των λεπίδων
• Εάν το δέρμα σας είναι ευαίσθητο, αλλεργικό στα καλλυντικά ή εύκολα ερεθισμένο κατά το 

ξύρισμα, δοκιμάστε τη συσκευή σε μικρή περιοχή πριν τη χρήση
• Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε
• Για λόγους υγιεινής, μην μοιράζεστε αυτήν τη συσκευή με άλλα άτομα
• Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε με gel ή αφρό ξυρίσματος

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑΣ 
• Κρατήστε το μακριά απο παιδιά. Σε περίπτωση κατάποσης, συμβουλευτείτε αμέσως γιατρό
• Μην τοποθετείτε προς τα πίσω, φορτίζετε, βάζετε φωτιά ή μην αναμειγνύετε με 

χρησιμοποιημένους ή άλλους τύπους μπαταριών - μπορεί να εκραγεί ή να διαρρεύσει 
προκαλώντας τραυματισμό

• Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε εάν η μπαταρία έχει διαρροή ή έχει υποστεί ζημιά.

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ 
• Trimmer φρυδιών
• Trimmer τριχών μύτης και αυτιού
• Κουμπί On / Off
• Χώρος μπαταρίας
• Βούρτσα καθαρισμού
• Προστατευτικό κάλυμμα

ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΗ / ΑΦΑΙΡΕΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑΣ
• Αλλάξτε την μπαταρία σε ξηρό μέρος
• Ανατρέξτε στο εικαστικό A για καθοδήγηση
• Άνοιγμα: Πιάστε το πάνω τμήμα με το ένα χέρι και το κάτω μέρος (κάλυμμα μπαταρίας) με το 

άλλο χέρι και, στη συνέχεια, στρίψτε αριστερόστροφα και τραβήξτε για να ανοίξετε το χώρο 
μπαταριών.

• Εισαγωγή: Προσανατολίστε το άκρο της μπαταρίας "+" προς το κάτω μέρος της συσκευής (η 
ορατή πλευρά). Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο μπαταρία AA

• Κλείσιμο: "Αντικαταστήστε το κάτω τμήμα (κάλυμμα μπαταρίας) και μετά περιστρέψτε για να 
ασφαλίσετε. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι δείκτες γραμμής ευθυγραμμίζονται"

• Για να ξεκινήσετε τη συσκευή - πατήστε το πορτοκαλί κουμπί

ΓΕΝΙΚΕΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
• Ανατρέξτε στο εικαστικό Β για καθοδήγηση
• Συνδέστε το επιθυμητό εξάρτημα κοπής τριχών εισάγοντας στο πάνω μέρος της συσκευής και 

περιστρέφοντας δεξιόστροφα μέχρι να κάνει κλικ. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι στη θέση 
«κλειδώματος».

• Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα το δέρμα πρέπει να είναι καθαρό. Τραβήξτε το δέρμα τεντωμένο με 
το ένα χέρι κατά τη χρήση και μετακινήστε το προς την κατεύθυνση της ανάπτυξης των τριχών 
(ίσως χρειαστεί να περάσετε πολλές φορές στην ίδια περιοχή)

• Για να ενεργοποιήσετε, πατήστε το πορτοκαλί κουμπί. Για απενεργοποίηση, πατήστε ξανά το 
πορτοκαλί κουμπί.

• Εάν η μονάδα αρχίσει να επιβραδύνεται, σταματήστε και απενεργοποιήστε. 1) καθαρισμός 
εξάρτηματος υπολειμμάτων τριχών ή 2) αλλαγή μπαταρίας

• ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Είναι φυσιολογικό το εξάρτημα αφαίρεσης τριχών να ζεσταθεί με τη χρήση

ΕΣΤΙΑΣΗ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΤΡΙΧΩΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΜΥΤΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥ ΑΥΤΙΟΥ:
• Ξεκινήστε με το συνημμένο που φαίνεται στην εικόνα 1 παρακάτω.
• Ανατρέξτε στο εικαστικό C για καθοδήγηση
• Πατήστε το πορτοκαλί κουμπί για να ξεκινήσετε το trimmer
• Εισαγάγετε το εργαλείο στη μύτη ή το αυτί σας για να αφαιρέσετε την υπερβολική τρίχα.
• Χρησιμοποιήστε τη λευκή πλαστική βούρτσα για να καθαρίσετε μετά το trimmer 

ΕΣΤΙΑΣΗ ΣΤΟ ΚΟΨΙΜΟ ΚΑΙ ΤΟ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΟ ΤΩΝ ΦΡΥΔΙΩΝ:
• Ξεκινήστε με το εξάρτημα που φαίνεται στην εικόνα 1 παρκάτω.
• Χρησιμοποιήστε το διαμορφωτή ΜΕ τη χτένα όπως φαίνεται στην εικόνα 3 παρακάτω για να 

κόψετε τα φρύδια.
• Ανατρέξτε στο εικαστικό D για καθοδήγηση
• Πατήστε το πορτοκαλί κουμπί για να ξεκινήσετε τη διαμόρφωση
• Προσοχή: Προσέξτε να διατηρήσετε το διαμορφωτή αρκετά μακριά από τις βλεφαρίδες για να 

μην τις κόψετε
• Χρησιμοποιήστε τη λευκή πλαστική βούρτσα, όπως φαίνεται στην εικόνα 4 παρακάτω, για να 

καθαρίσετε μετά το διαμορφωτή 

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
• Μετά τη χρήση, απενεργοποιήστε τη συσκευή πατώντας το πορτοκαλί κουμπί
• Για να αφαιρέσετε το εξάρτημα αφαίρεσης τριχών, περιστρέψτε το αριστερόστροφα και μετά 

τραβήξτε το
• Χτυπήστε απαλά την πλευρά των εξαρτημάτων και χρησιμοποιήστε τη βούρτσα καθαρισμού για 

να σκουπίσετε τυχόν τρίχες ή σκόνη
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